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GENERAL PRICE LIST

The goods and services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You
may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will
include a charge for our basic services. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy
any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the

statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services you selected.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR & STAFF  *$2445.00
Our fee for the basic services of funeral director and staff includes conducting the

conference, planning the fineral, obtaining necessary permits, and placing

arrangement
asic service will be added to the total cost of the

obituary notices. This fee for our b
funeral arrangements you select..

*$900.00

ecial cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be
necessary however, if you select funeral arrangements, such as funeral with viewing. If

you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that
does not require you to pay for it, such as direct cremation or immediate burial.

OTHER PREPARATIONS OF THE BODY

EMBALMING

Except in certain sp

a. Washing and disinfecting remains with no embalming $75.00
b. Casketing and dressing * $125.00
c. Special care, autopsied body $225.00
ADDITIONAL SERVICES & FACILITIES

a. Visitation *$395.00
b. Funeral Ceremony ' *$355.00
¢. Memorial Service $395.00
d. Graveside Services * $200.00
e. Music $100.00
f. Opening and closing of grave $795.00
g. Extra Tent $85.00
h. No Vault Cemetery Setup - $550.00
AUTOMOTIVE EQUIPNIENT

a. Transfer of remains to Funeral Home *$350.00
b. Funeral Coach/Hearse *$300.00
c. Transfer of remains to Crematory & delivery to Funeral Home $200.00
d. Flower Van/Utility Vehicle *$125.00
d. Horse Drawn Hearse, Driver, and Team $1100.00
FULL SERVICE OF TRADITIONAL FUNERAL $4995.00

This price includes all asterisked items



FULL SERVICE OF TRADITIONAL FUNERAL WITH $5995.00
CREMATION FOLLOWING FUNERAL SERVICE.

For funeral service beyond 50 miles, mileage is charged at $1.95 per mile one way.
For removal beyond 50 miles, mileage is charged at the rate $1.95 per mile.
CASKETS $650.00 to $6400.00

A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

OUTER BURIAL CONTAINERS . $565.00 to $7375.00
A complete price list will be provided at the funeral home

USE OF EQUIPMENT & STAFF FOR VAULT SET-UP $275.00
FORWARDING REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $2885.00

This charge includes removal of remains, basic service of staff, embalming, necessary
authorization and local transportation to airport. This charge does not include any rites or

ceremonies.

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME $4300.00
This charge includes basic services of staff, pick up of remains, local transportation to the
cemetery. This charge inchudes, visitation, chapel or church service with graveside burial.

*Graveside only deduct - $155.00
*No Visitation deduct - $295.00
IMMEDIATE BURIALS

This charge includes removal of remains, local transportation to the cemetery, and basic
service of the staff, This charge does not include any rites or ceremonies.

a. Immediate burial with casket provided by client $2560.00
b. Immediate burial with casket selected from our funeral home $2560.00

(In addition to cost of casket)



CREMATIONS
This charge includes removal of remains and local transportation to crematory. This

charge does not include any rites or ceremonies. If you want to arrange a direct
cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the body
and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an
outside covering). The containers we provide are made of a heavy cardboard. We unlike
other facilities take extra care with dignity and respect of the deceased. Also we
would prefer to offer minimum preparation of each body and dress them before
cremation. This is another huge difference in the service we provide. We do not
refrigerate unless absolutely necessary and we offer same day or next day cremation
since we are family owned and operated and we are not doing mass amounts of

cremations. (ON SITE CREMATORY)

a. Direct cremation with container provided by purchaser $2395.00
b. Direct cremation with alternative container $2495.00
c. Direct Cremation/ Memorial Service $3095.00
d. Direct Cremation/Memorial Service/Burial of Cremains $3695.00
e. Cremation/Viewing/No Memorial Service $3695.00
f. Cremation/Viewing/Memorial Service $4795.00
h..Cremation/Viewing/Funeral Service. $5995.00
g. Cremation/Viewing/ Memorial Service/ Burial $6500.00
i. Cremation/Viewing/Funeral Service/Burial of Cremains $7250.00
Date

_ This disclaimer is to acknowledge that itemized charges have been offered by the general
price list.
Presented To

Notice to Consumer
These disclosures are made in compliance with the requirements set forth by the Federal Trade
Commission, .



CREDIT POLICY
OF
BEGGS FUNERAL HOME

1. Cash advance items (money sent to 3™ party on your behalf) are charges
- necessary to conduct a funeral service. Said charges represent a cash outlay,
without a profit being realized by Beggs Funeral Home (e.g. no commission is
charged on funeral flowers ordered by us on the family’s behalf.) Therefore,
reimbursement for such advances is requested at the time of funeral service.

2. Payment Policy — Total Funeral Bill
We are a small business providing service and merchandise, being totally
dependent upon clients for prompt payment for said service and merchandise. Our

payment terms are as follows:

A. In all cases where total payment has not been received within 45 days, a
late penalty payment will be charged at the rate of 18% per annum on the
unpaid balance.

B. An assignable insurance policy
C. Under circumstances where the deceased’s estate must stand the burden of

paying funeral expenses, we ask that a member of the family pay funeral
expenses and file their claim for reimbursement with the decedent’s estate.

Financial responsibility must be mutually agreed upon by both the client and Beggs
Funeral Home or its representative.



